If the holiday falls on the employee’s regular day off, the 

employee shall take the day off at a time mutually agreed between the employee and the 
Employer. 

9.5 In recognition of the above-mentioned holidays, twenty-four (24) hour shift employees 
shall receive one hundred and forty-four (144) hours of holiday time off to be scheduled 
in accordance with vacation scheduling procedures, sold back, or a combination thereof.  
Employees may elect to sell back up to seventy-two (72) holiday hours in June and any 
remaining holiday hours in November, up to a total of one hundred and forty-four (144) 
hours. Employees shall notify the Employer by December 1st how many shifts they will 
elect to sell back in the following year. The payout shall occur on the last pay period of 
June and the last pay period of November. 

9.6 Vacation and holiday hours will be accrued on a monthly basis so long as the employee

[...]

outside training, and other directly related educational cost associated with these classes 
for that term; provided however, (1) such reimbursement shall not exceed the prevailing 
rate for undergraduate tuition established by the University of Washington, and (2) the 
total tuition reimbursement for the bargaining unit shall not exceed twelve thousand 
dollars ($12,000) per fiscal year, such amounts to be budgeted by the Employer. 

26.2 The employee shall present a request to the employer for said payment prior to entering 
the class or training. The employee shall provide proof of satisfactory class/training 
completion to the Employer.